1–12, 
https://journal.iain-manado.ac.id/index.php/JIS/article/view/2611. 

In this situation, it is not that no one works as a farmer, there are also many 
people who work daily as farmers and planters. 

Gampong sawang ba'u itself has a total area of 1200 Ha (approximately 
One Thousand Two Hundred Kilo Meter Bujar Sangkar) Ha. Consisting of 
various land uses for the needs of the community, the soil conditions are 
mostly soil mixed with rocks found in the mountains and some are mixed with 
sand found in the coastal part of the land.30 

2. Transaction Practice of Boat Building Agreement in Sawang Ba'u Village